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' VV LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

g 51 bl Ave 1 #01.2% Paya Ubl Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

dn BE B
TEL 6256 3581 FAX: 6258 4315

Reg. Mo 1B0607188R GST Reg. No, 19-8807198-R

AMlllated to Federation Internationale Des Experts En Automoblie

AXA INSURANCE PTELTD Ral CC4/AXATTO23446/5pal
R ARonL s owe 2o | [ HFIHAN
Code = AXAZ2
1. Palicy Particulars :- THIRD PARTY CLAIM
Insured Veh, SBP B932Y Veh. Inspected SLM 2504P
Policy No. Coverage (§) 0.00
Claim No. STMODSBE Excess (§) 0.00
Assign From Assign Date 111202017
2. Vehicle Particulars & Condition
Make & Model c.c 0
Engine No. HIDDEN Year of Reg.
Chassis No. Colour
Odometer - Steering
Brakes Modification
General
3. Conditions of Tyres
Size Make Balance
R/H Front Tyre rmm
L/H Front Tyre mm
R/H Rear Tyre mm
L/H Rear Tyre mm
4. Description of Damages
5. General Information
Accident Date 051212017 |inspection Date 111212017

Survey held at WORLD AUTO PTE LTD

47 JALAN PEMIMPIN
#01-02/03 HALCYON 2 BLDG
SINGAPORE 577200

Sa. Remarks

AJTHE INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED ON A"WITHOUT PREJUDICE™ BASIS,
BJIN ACCORDANCE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS, WE HAVE NOT AUTHORISED REPAIRS,




WORLD AUTO PTE LTD et} —
47 Jalan Pemimpin #01-02/03 ) ladour: $ P
Haleyon 2, S'pore 5T7200 — — = 0 1)
Tel No_ - 6451 3933 Fax No. : B455 T6T8 ! i f
E-Mail ; werldautf@singnet.com.5g
Website : www.worldauto.com.sg
Tax Rog. No. : 200006765-H Buss. Reg. No. : 200006765H
AXA INSURANCE SINGAPORE PTE LTD Estimate ;: ES005619
143 Cecll Street #01-01 GB Bullding
069542 Date ; 07122017
Vehicie Num. : SLM m;;"é]‘_m: o
ke/Modal : v HYBRI
Attention : Molor Claim Department ﬂh“l.’llilnfEﬂﬂ' . HONOA
Contact : 338 7288 Fax No.: BBD 4838 Accident Date : 081N 2/2017
Clalm MNo. :
Raference :
Palicy No.
SiN  Cuantity Particular Unit Price Amount 55
LIST ITEMS
R | FRONT RH FENDER (VEZEL) % {1 A8000
2 1 FRONT RH FENDER HYBRID EMBLEM (VEZEL) * M€ _ 86.80
T | FRONT RM FENDER INNER LINER (VEZEL) * ; Hi6-00-
4 1 FRONT RH FENDER WHEEL ARC MOULDING (VEZEL) ¥ <= R 172.30
5 1 FRONT RH HEADLAMP (VEZEL) ~ ) 1.880.00—
List Total5$ : 2,874.10
20.00% Discount 5% §74.82
2,299.28
SPECIAL NETT ITEMS : - J
18 FRONT FENDER WHEEL ARC MLD CLIPS (vEzEL) v " © 9.80 7840 1
2 8 FRONT FENDER INNER COWLING CLIPS J e 9.80 J8.40 1.
Special Nott Total 5§ : 156.80
L!.BGUR . |
To Isbour charge for removing FIR fender , front bumper I 80000 lne
out 1o facliitae repairs and replacement of damaged
parts
To respary FIR fander and front bumper Go0QD S
Labour Total 5§ : 1,200.00
E.& OE Total 8§ : 3,8656.08
ESEEEE===TT
for WORLD AUTO PTELTD L Auto Conmlianis hence
the Repairwr of e
! | W = To mapiar dmemapel parys) drvy ey i f S LAy
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WORLD AUTO PTE LTD

47 Jalan Pemimpin #01-02/03

Haleyon 2, S'pore 577200

Tel No. : 6451 3933 Fax No. : 6455 7576

E-Mail : worldaut@singnet.com.sg

Website : www.worldauto.com.sg

Tax Reg. No. ;: 200006765-H Buss. Reg. No. : 200006765H

AXA INSURANCE SINGAPORE PTE LTD Estimate : ES005619
143 Cecl| Street #01-01 GB Building
089542 Date : 071122017

Vehicle Num. : SLM 2504P (LCR)
Make/Model : HONDA VEZEL HYBRID

Attention : Motor Claim Department ChmmEnF .
Contact : 338 7288 Fax No. : BBO 4838 Accident Date : 051212017
Claim No. :
Reference :
Palicy No. :
S/N Quantity Particular Unit Price Amount 5§
LISTITEMS : ;
1. 1 FRONT RH FENDER (VEZEL) L ; 580.00
2 1 FRONT RH FENDER HYBRID EMBLEM (VEZEL) * - B86.80"
3 1 FRONT RH FENDER INNER LINER (VEZEL) 185.00
4 1 FRONT RH FENDER WHEEL ARC MOULDING (VEZEL) ~ <! 172.30
5. 1 FRONT RH HEADLAMP (VEZEL) ' 1,850.00
List TotalS$ : 2,874.10
20.00% Discount S§ : 574.82
2,299.28
SPECIAL NETT ITEMS : Y
1. 8 FRONT FENDER WHEEL ARC MLD CLIPS (VEZEL) i 9.80 7EAD 0
2 B8 FRONT FENDER INNER COWLING CLIPS J W .80 T840 1.
Special Nett Total 5§ : 156.80
LABOUR : .
To labour charge for removing F/R fender , front bumper 60000 '=o
out to facliltae repairs and replacement of damaged
parts
To respary F/R fender and front bumper BO00D oo
Labour Total 55 : 1,200.00
E.&0.E. Total 5% : 3,656.08
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¥ LZL7 0

Company Registration No, 199607128R

!
4
!
:
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21 UBLAVE |, #02-25 PAYA UBLINDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408913 TEL : (065) 62563561 FAX : (D65) 62564315

Your ref: STMO0S8E

Our ref: CC4/AXA17023446/Spal Date: 12,12.2017
The Motor Claims Department

M/z AXA INSURANCE PTELTD

Dear Sir/Madam,

PRELIMINARY ADVICE OF VEHICLE NO. SLM 2504P

We refer to the above matter.

Please be informed that we had conducted the inspection of the above mentioned vehicle on 11.12.2017
at the premises of M/s World Auto Pre Ltd and have the following to report:-

Workshop Estimate Amount : 8% 3,656.08
Revised Estimate Amount : 5% 967.28
"Check” ltems Amount : S% 1.480.00
Market Value : §% -
LTA Reimbursement Value : §% -
Nett Value - 5% -
]
Description of Damage: - -
The vehicle sustained damages at the @
OV/S Front portion e

Comments/Present Status:
Damages Consistent
Estimated normal period for repairs: 3.0 days

Yours faithfully,

SEBASTIAN YEANG
Licensed Appraiser



Poh Kin (LKKAuto)

From: Poh Kin (LKKAuto)

Sent: Friday, 19 October 2018 5:20 PM

To: ‘geraldine@worldauto.com.sg’

Cc daniel@worldauto.com sg; Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Subject: RE Our Ref  CC4/AXA17023446/Spa3; Your Ref: TRP/1675/2017
Attachments: DV SLM 2504 P.pdf

Importance: High

"Without Prejudice”

“Save as to Costs”

Our Ref: CC4/AXA17023446/Spa3
Your Ref: TP/1675/2017

Dear Geraldine,

ROAD TRAFFIC ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLE SBP 8933Y AND SLM 2504P ON 05/12/2017
We refer to the above matter.

Thank you for your acceptance.

Please duly sign the DV attached and return for payment processing.
Your prompt reply will be very much appreciated.

“Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole
Intentian of resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of lability,
whatsoever, should be deemed [ inferred from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially
affect/influence on the issues of liabllity/damages, either party Is nol bound, thereafter, by the negotiation
terms/settlement.”

Best Regards,
Poh Kin, Chong (Mr) | Case Handler
LEK Auto Consultants Ple Lid

Phone; 6841-2192 | email: pohking@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Payva Ubi Indostrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, 202-25 | 5{4080733)
F LR, ==

SeSRER SN Suwe dhe Lorthe Print only when necessary

This e-mail contain confidential and privileged material, and are for the sole use of the intended recipient. Use or distribution by an
unintended reciplent is prohibited, and may be a violation of law. Il you balieve that you received this e-mail in error, please do nol
read this e-mail or any altached items. Please delete the e-mail and all attachments, including any copies thereof, and inform the
sander thal you have deleted the e-mai, all attachments and any copies thareol. Thank you



Poh Kin (LKKAuto)

From: geraldine@worldauto.com.sg

Sent: Friday, 19 October 2018 3:04 PM

To: Poh Kin (LKKAuto)

Cec: daniel@worldauto.com.sg; Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Subject: RE Our Ref: CC4/AXA17023446/Spa3; Your Ref: TP/1675/2017
Dear Poh Kin,

Refer to your email dated 19/10/2018.

We accept your offer of settlement at a global sum of $1200.00 (all-in) as mentioned below
Please kindly forward DV for our client’s completion soonest.

Thank you.

Regards,
Geraldine

From: Poh Kin [LKKAuto) <pohkin@Ikkauto.com>

Sent: Friday, 19 October, 2018 1:35 PM

To: geraldine@worldauto.com.sg

Cc: daniel@worldauto.com.sg; Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@Ikkauto.com=
Subject: RE: Our Ref: CC4/AXA17023446/Spa3; Your Ref: TP/1675/2017
Importance: High

"Without Prejudice"
“Save as to Costs”

Our Ref: CC4/AXA17023446/5pa3
Your Ref: TP/1675/2017

Dear Geraldine,

ROAD TRAFFIC ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLE SBP 8933Y AND SLM 2504P ON 05/12/2017
We refer to the above matter.

We are view that our offer at a global sum of $1,200.00({all-in) is already fair and reasonable.
Kindly confirm acceptance.

Your prompt reply will be very much appreciated.



Poh Kin (LKKAuto)

From; Poh Kin [LKKAuto)

Sent: Friday, 19 October 2018 1:35 PM

To: ‘geraldine@waorldauto.com.sg’

Cc: ‘daniel@worldauto.comsg’; Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Subject: RE: Our Ref.  CC4/AXA17023446/Spa3: Your Ref: TP/1675/2017
Importance: High

"Without Prejudice”
"Save as to Costs”

Our Ref: CC4/AXA17023446/Spa3
Your Ref: TP/1675/2017

Dear Geraldine,

ROAD TRAFFIC ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLE SBP 8933Y AND SLM 2504P ON 05/12/2017

We refer to the above matter.

We are view that our offer at a global sum of $1,200.00(all-in) is already fair and reasonable.

Kindly confirm acceptance.

Your prompt reply will be very much appreciated.

“Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter Is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole
Iintention of resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability,
whatsoever, should be deamead / inferred from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially
affect/influence on the ssues of lability/damages, either party Is not baund, therealter, by the negotiation
terms/settiement.”

Best Regards,
Poh Kin, Chong {Mr) | Case Handler
LEK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6843-2132 | email: pohking lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-3108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S{4080933)
Frryrs o

ReS === = Shve bhe Earth Prnt only when necassary:

This e-mail contain confidential and privileged material, and are for the sole use of the inlended recipient. Use or distribution by an
unintended recipient s prohibited, and may be a violation of law. If you believe that you received ihis e-mail in error, please do nat
read this e-mail or any attached items. Please delete the e-mail and all attachments, including any copies thersof, and inform the
sender thal you have deleted the e-mall, all attachments and any copies thereo!, Thank you.



From: geraldine@worldauto.com.sg [mailto:geraldine@worldauto.com.sg|
Sent: Friday, 19 October 2018 11:58 AM

To: Poh Kin [LKKAuto) <pohkin@lkkauto.com>

Cc: daniel@worldauto.com.sg; Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>
Subject: RE: Our Ref: CCA/AXA17023446/5pa3; Your Ref: TP/1675/2017

Dear Poh Kin,

We counter propose global sum $1250.00 {all-in).

Please re-consider this offer.
Thank you.

Regards,
Geraldine

From: Poh Kin (LKKAuto) <pohkin@lkkauto.com>
Sent: Wednesday, 17 October, 2018 5:11 PM
To: daniel@worldauto.com.sg

Cc: geraldine @worldauto.com.sg; Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht®|kkauto.com>
Subject: RE: Our Ref; CCA/AXA17023446/5pa3; Your Ref; TP/1675/2017

Importance: High

"Without Prejudice”
"Save as to Costs”

Our Ref: CC4/AXA17023446/Spa3
Your Ref: TP/1675/2017
Dear Daniel,

ROAD TRAFFIC ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLE SBP 8933Y AND SLM 2504P ON 05/12/2017
We refer to the above matter.

Purely for an amicable settlement and without admission of liability to our Insured’s part, we offer
settlement at global sum of $1,200.00(all in):

Kindly confirm acceptance.

Your prompt reply will be very much appreciated.

“Kindly nate that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sola
Intention of resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability,
whatsoever, should be deemed [ inferred from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially
aflect/influence on the issues of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation
terms/settlement.”

Best Regards,
Poh Kin, Chong (Mr) | Case Handler
LEK Auto Consultants Pte Lid



Poh Kin (LKKAuto)

From: Pah Kin [(LKKAuUlD)

Sent: Wednesday, 17 October 2018 511 PM

To: ‘daniel@worldauto.com.sg’

Ce: ‘geraldine@worldauto.com.sg’; Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Subject: RE: Our Ref;  CC4/AXA17023446/Spa3; Your Ref: TPABTS 2017
Importance: High

“Without Prejudice”

“Save as to Costs”

Our Ref: CC4/AXA17023446/Spa3
Your Ref: TP/1675/2017
Dear Daniel,

ROAD TRAFFIC ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLE SBP 8933Y AND SLM 2504P ON 05/12/2017

We refer to the above matter.

Purely for an amicable settlement and without admission of liability to our Insured's part, we offer settlement

at global sum of $1,200.00(all in):

Kindly confirm acceptance.

Your prompt reply will be very much appreciated.

*Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter s purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole
intention of resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting ta legal proceedings. No admission of liability,
whatsoever, should be deemed / Inferred from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially
affect/influence on the issues of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation
terms/settlement.”

Best Regards,
Poh Kin, Chong (Mr) | Case Handler
LEK Auto Consultants Pte Lid

Phone: 6841-2142 | email: pohkin@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5(408033)

874 2o
S22 =" Snw bhe Sarthe Print only when necessary:

This e-mail contain confidential and privileged material, and are for the sole use of the intended recipient. Use or distribution by an
unintended recipient is probibited, and may be a violation of law. If you believe that you recaived this e-mail in error, please do not read
this e-mail or any attached items. Please delete the e-malil and all attachments, including any copies thereof. and inform the sender that
you have deleted the e-mail, all attachments and any copies thereof. Thank you

1



Poh Kin (LKKAuto)

From: daniel@worldauto.com.sg

Sent: Wednesday, 12 September 2018 10:37 AM

To: Poh Kin (LKKAuto)

Ce geraldine@worldauto.com.sg; Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Sub RE: Our Ref  CC4/AXA17023446/Spa3; Your Ref TP/1675/2017
Attachments: MOVIB546 (online-video-cutter.com).mpd

Categories: clear

Dear Poh Kin,

Thank you for the reply.
However, we disagree with your insured’s statement. Please find attached video footage for your
reference.

Thks & Rgds,
Daniel

World Auto Pte Ltd
Tel: 63621776

From: Poh Kin (LKKAuto) <pohkin@lkkauto.com>

Sent: Tuesday, 11 September 2018 6:04 PM

To: daniel@worldauto.com.sg

Cc: geraldine @worldauto.com.sg; Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@Ikkauto.com>
Subject: RE: Qur Ref: CC4/AXA17023446/Spa3; Your Ref: TP/1675/2017
Impartance: High

"Without Prejudice”

Our Ref: CC4/AXA17023446/5pa3
Your Ref: TP/1675/2017
Dear Daniel,

ROAD TRAFFIC ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLE SBP 8933Y AND 5LM 2504P ON 05/12/2017

Apologies for late reply.

This Is a case of conflicting versions where your client reported that accident occur when our insured cut
into his lane. However, our insured reported that he is travelling along within his lane and suddenly felt a

bang sound from left side of his vehicle. We are of the view that both parties should exercise caution,

On a without prejudice basis and purely for an amicable settlement and without admission of liability to
our Insured’s part, we offer settlement at global sum of $635.00(all in):

Kindly confirm acceptance.

Your prompt reply will be very much appreciated.



Poh Kin (LKKAuto)

From: Poh Kin [LKKAUto)

Sent: Tuesday, 11 September 2018 6:04 PM

To: 'daniel@worldauto.com.sg’

L 2 ‘geraldine@worldauto.com.sg’; Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Subject: RE: Our Ref  CC4/AXA17023446/Spa3; Your Ref TPAB75/2017
Attachments: Ol sketch plan+ statement pdf

Importance: High

"Without Prejudice"

Our Ref: CC4/AXA17023446/5pa3
Your Ref: TP/1675/2017
Dear Daniel,

ROAD TRAFFIC ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLE SBP 8933Y AND SLM 2504P ON 05/12/2017

Apologies for late reply.

This is a case of conflicting versions where your client reported that accident occur when our insured cut into
his lane. However, our insured reported that he is travelling along within his lane and suddenly felt a bang

sound from left side of his vehicle. We are of the view that both parties should exercise caution.

On a without prejudice basis and purely for an amicable settlement and without admission of liability to our
Insured’s part, we offer settlement at global sum of $635.00(all in):

Kindly confirm acceptance.

Your prompt reply will be very much appreciated.

“Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole
intention of resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability,
whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially

affect/influence on the issues of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation
tarms/settlement.”

Best Regards,
Poh Kin, Chong (Mr) | Case Handler
LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-2132 | email: pohkinailkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5(308933)
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Poh Kin (LKKAuto)

From: Poh Kin (LKKAuUto)

Sent: Monday, 27 August 2018 5:31 PM

To: geraldine@worldauto.com.sg

Cc daniel@worldauto.com.sg

Subject: Our Ref:  CC4/AXA17023446/Spa3; Your Retl: TPABT5/2017
Importance: High

"Without Prejudice"

Our Ref: CC4/AXA17023446/5pa3

Your Ref: TP/1675/2017

Dear Sirs/Madam,

ROAD TRAFFIC ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLE SBP 8933Y AND SLM 2504P ON 05/12/2017
We refer to the above matter and your letter of demand dated Sth May 2018.

On a without prejudice basis and purely for an amicable settlement and without admission of liability to our
Insured’s part, we have instruction from our principle to offer settlement at global sum of $635.00(all in):

Kindly confirm acceptance.

Your prompt reply will be very much appreciated.

“Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole
intention of resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability,
whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

in the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially
affectfinfluence on the lssues of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation
terms/settlement.”

Best Regards,
Poh Kin, Chong (Mr) | Case Handler
LEK Auto Consultants Pte Lid

Phone: 6H41-2192 | emall: pohking kkauto.com | fux: 6741-4108
Bk 51, Pava Ubid Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S{408033)
r ESrs co

ah e
-

=~ =% Save the Earth Print only when mecessary:
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Lnintended racipient is prohibiled, and may be a violation of law. If you believe thal you received this e-mail in error, please do not read
this e-mall or any attached items. Please delete the e-mail and all attachments, including any copies thereof, and inform the sender that
you have deleted the e-mall, all attachments and any copies thereol, Thank you.
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NVOLVIN P 8933Y P (TP)

Type
© Question

Message
Mandate approved
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hiips: VP smanclaims. axn.com sg/clam-portaltmifindex-vendor-sarvice-requests. Mimi sarvice-requesis view-message/ 7 serviceRequesiNumber=21

Claim Portal

RE: Re:<SEEK MANDATE> - Claim no S7MOOS58E:
ACCIDENT INVOLVING SBP 8933V (O1) & SLM 2504P (TP)
ON05/12/201

Type
© Question

Message

Dear Cynthia/Kian Chuan, Kindly be informed that we have offered third party at liability 50/50, However, Third
party claimant rejected our offer and furnish us a copy accident video footage, Video footage show TP driving
along 2nd lane from right of upper serangoon road, and our insured did not follow the lane marking and cut into
TP lane from 1st lane fram right and collided to TP vehicle four insured should driving along extreme right lane
as per lane marking), We hereby re-seek your approval to offer Third Party repairer "World Auto Pte Ltd" is as
follows: - 1)COR{w/GST): $1.034.99 + 2) Loss of Use (4days x $60.00): $240.00 + 3)GIA Search fee: $2.00
=Total: $1.276.99, *"03days recommendation for repair. **All the relevant documents had been uploaded in
SMART CLAIM, For your approval please, PohKin - 25/09/2018

11"
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Re:<SEEK MANDATE> - no S7MO058E: ACCIDENT
ﬁVOL}nNG NPATE3Y (iR 2P 2209 EH) O

& |
05/12/201

Type
© Question

Message
Mandate approved

htlps/ivp smarcialims, axa.com.sg/clam-portalhtmifindex-vendor-service-requests. himig service-requesis/view-message/ T serviceRequesiNumber=21 11
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nitps /ivp. smarnclams. axa.com sg/claim-porialhtmiindex-vendor-service-requests himil servicerequestsview-message/T senicaRequesiNumber=21

Claim Poral

LK AUTO CONSULTANTS BTELTD (TP) = Meni

R oS AIBS M Ay on

Type
© Question

Message

Liability: 50/50, conflicting version. (No evidence from both party) TP report mention travelling along 2nd Lane
of upper seranggon road, suddenly our insured did not follow the curve and cut in to his lane from first lane and
collided to his vehicle. Our Ol report never mention he is travelling along which lane, only mention he follow the
curve lane due road works and suddenly felf a bang sound from left side of his vehicle. We are of the view that
baoth parties should exercise caution. We did clarify with insured the nature of the accident and told Ol case Is
likely 50/50 based on bath party report, he's aware that NCD (if any) would be affected. Send letter to Ol on
24th January 2018 We seek your approval to offer Third Party repairer "World Auto Pte Ltd" is as follows: -
1)COR(w/GST). $1.034.99 + 2] Loss of Use (4days x $560,00); $240,00 = 1274.99 x 50%= 637,50 + 3)GIA Search
fee: $2.00 =Total; $639.50. “*03days recommendation for repair. ““All the relevant documents had been
uploaded in SMART CLAIM. For your approval please. PohKin - 25/06/2018

"



WORLD AUTO PTE LTD
47 JALAN PEMIMPIN #01-02/03
HALCYON 2

SINGAPORE 577200

09/05/2018

Your Ref :
Our Rel ; TP/1675/2017

AXA INSURANCE SINGAPORE PTE LTD

8 SHENTON WAY #24-01 AXA TOWER

SINGAPORE 06811

Attn : Motor Claim Dept — Third Party

Dear Sirs,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEH.NO. SLM2504P / SBP8933Y ON 05/12/2017

Reference 1s made to the aforesaid matter (on behalf of our client M/S LCRF PL)

Enclosed herewith are the following documents for your information and necessary
actions only :-

a) Our Final Repair Bill

Please assist in our claims of :

Final Bill $ 967.28 (already surveyed & finalised with
VOur surveyor)

GST 7% § 67.71

Search Fee $ 2.00

Pre-repair Inspection ($60x | days) §  60.00

Loss of Use ($60x 3 days) $ 180.00

Amount $ 127699

Kindly let us have your reply and pavment as soon as possible.

Thank you for your kind attention and much appreciated assistance.

Yours faithfully.



S UBEAVE 1,201-22 PAYA LBLINDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL © (065) 62563561 FAX : (065) 62364315
24 JANUARY 2018

TAN KOK WEE
22 CONWAY CIRCLE
SINGAPORE 558267

Dear Sir/ Mdm

OUR REF : CC4/ASM17023446/Spal

YOUR REF : GA132488/1 (SBP 8933Y)

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SBP 8933Y AND SLM 2504P ALONG/AT UPPER SERANGGON
ROAD ON 05/12/2017

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster appointed
by your motor insurer, AXA Insurance Pte Ltd to deal with the third party claim against your policy.

We have received a claim from WORLD AUTO PTE LTD acting on behalf of the owner of SLM
2504P against your motor insurance policy.

Both parties involved have given conflict of version. Based on the circumstances of accident and
both parties damage profile, there is no conclusive evidence to substantiate either's parties version.
Pursuant to the above said accident wherein you and/or your authorized driver had amongst other
information given us your version of how the accident had occurred, we as the appointed agent of
vour insurers shall proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement with third party claimant.

Please be informed that your No Claim Discount (NCD) may be affected as a result of the claim
against your policy.

We shall proceed to deal with the claim(s) subject to the merits of the case and according to the
rights afforded under the policy. Should you not be seeking the protection of your policy and seek
to take conduct of third party claim(s) arising from this incident, at your own cost and defence, please
reply to us within 10 days from the date of this letter. Your intent must be formally expressed to us
and acknowledged by us.

Your full co-operation in the handling of the claim is required and kindly submit the following to

chewht@lkkauto.com within 10 days from the date of this letter_if not provided at our reporting
centre. The list below is not all inclusive and further document may be required:

e Police report, Police Investigation result, appeal against the Traffic Police offence and status
(if any)

Driver's driving license or foreign driving license (if anv)

Coloured photogruphs of accident scene (if any)

Coloured photographs of damage to all vehicles involved (If any)

Video footage of accident (if any)

Statement and/or police report from independent witness(es) (if any)

If you or your passenger(s) are filing a claim against any of the involved Third Party(s), you
are 10 keep us informed of your legal representative(s) and the status of the claim



To protect your interest(s) in the handling of this claim, please do not discuss liability with any of
the Third Party(s) and/or their legal representatives, or make any compromise or settlement without
AXA’s prior knowledge and consent.

This letter should not be regarded as a waiver by AXA of their rights to repudiate any claim because
of any breach of policy terms and conditions you and/or your authorised driver may have committed.

In the event of receiving and handling of any third party injury claim(s), AXA shall keep you
informed of the final indemnity upon conclusion of the matter(s).

If you need any clarification, please do not hesitate to contact us at 6742 3197 or email us at
chewht@lkkauto.com.,

Please quote the claim reference when you contact us that we can assist vou more effectively.

Yours sincerely

Clawnsiny
Chew Hsiao Tong
Case Handler
DID: 6742 3197
FAX: 6741 4108

EMAIL: chewht@lkkauto.com

Ce AXA Insurance Pte Lid
(Motor Claims Dept)



Motor Claims Discharge Voucher

Insured / Owner bt L Vehicle No m Jsudp
Paolicy No. : NRIC >0 les4 693
Adress

Tel : H/P

| am / We are the registered owners(s) of the above motor vehicle involved in the above captioned
accident.

My / Our authorized repairs WORLD AUTO PTE LTD of 47 Jalan Pemimpin #01 - 02/03,
Halcyon 2 S'pore 577200 Will be forwarding to you all the relevant documents. | / We
undertake to pay all the legal costs incurred thereol.

| / We have authorizied WORLD AUTO PTE LTD to represent me / us In all aspects of my
claim against the driver of the other vehicle and you may take full instructions from them,

In the event. | am / We are successful in my / our claim againts the other driver who was
involved in the above accident. | / We hereby irrevocable instruct and authorize you to
deduct from the proceeds recovered your legal costs and incidentals and thereafter to
farward the balance to M/S WORLD AUTO PTE LTD.

| / We authorize M/S WORLD AUTO PTE LTD to sign all discharge voucher / Indemnity forms
and all necessary documents in connection with and arising out of the above claim.

| / We undertake to idemnity you and keep you Indemnified in respect of any claim or action that
may rise as a result of your complying with my / our request.

| confirm that | have taken delivery of vehicle registration no. ___ Sth 29774 | from
the requires, M/S WORLD AUTO PTE LTD of 47 Jalan Pemimpin #01 - 02/03, Halcyon 2
s'pore 577200 and that all repairs necessary as a result of an accident in which the said
vehicle was involves on or about the 1zl have been completed to my
satisfaction and that i have no further claims whatsoever against the said repairs in respect
hereof.

| hereby assign all monies arising from my claims, due under insurrance policy to M/S
WORLD AUTO PTE LTD of 47 Jalan Pemimpin #01 - 02/03, Halcyon 2 S'pore 577200.

Kindly effect payment of all monies to M/S WORLD AUTO PTE LTD and only payment to
them will constitute a good effective discharge of the debt

Date signature of Insured [ Owner :




.l_-lli-_l.L_ |‘I~'| i
M redefining / insurance

CLAIM REF : 57TMOO058E
INSURED : TAN KOK WEE

DISCHARGE VOUCHER

We/l LCRF PTE LTD, Co Reg No. 201624597/K) hereby agree to accept the sum of dollars [one
thousand two hundred enly] (5% 1,200.00) paid to us/me by AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD as full and
final settlement of all claims of whatever kind including damages for personal injuries and damages
to property that we/l may have against the said AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD or their Insured or the
driver of motor vehicle no. SBP 8933Y as a result of an accident along on 5™ December 2017 of
which we/l were/was the driver/ owner/ hirer/ passenger/rider/pillion/ insurer of motor vehicle no.

SLM 2504P.

We/l hereby declare that the said insurer or owner and/or driver of insured vehicle shall not be
llable for any further claim(s) whatsoever and whosoever present or future that we/l may have
against the said Insurer, owner and/or driver of vehicle no. SBP 8933Y in connection directly or
indirectly with the said accident and give our/my full and final discharge.

We/l hereby declare that we/l are/am the personis) entitled to receive the above settlement and
hereby undertake to indemnify AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD against any claim made or to be made in
respect of this settlement.

It is understood and agreed that payment herein is made without admission of liability whatsoever
on the part of the said insurer, owner and/or driver of vehicle no. SBP B933Y.

Dated this o dayof____ Oudobes 2018
/. I'--"_Hx-‘ A
[lamain)”) AR
Claimant’s Signature : \ =
X - LY
NRIC no./ Company Stamp : 1':"6 L4 QﬁR/

(v Rorkl

Occupation/ Business

Address

Telephone No.

| C

Witness's Name - Marnldme Foone
|
ﬁl &
Witness's Signature : ’5'#
L
Witness's NRIC No. -. Vi bt v

AXA Insurance Pte Lid (Company Reg. No. 199903512M)

B Shenton Wey, #24.01 AXA Tower, Singapore 068811

Customer Centre #8101

Tel: +65 6880 4858 Fax +65 6338 2520 Website: www.axs.com g



WORLD AUTO PTE LTD

47 JALAN PEMIMPIN #01-02/03 HALCYON 2 BLDG
S'PORE 577200

Tel No. : 64513933 Fax No. : 64557576

E-Mail : worldaut@singnet.com.sg

Website : www.worldauto.com.sg

Tax Reg. No. : 200006765H Buss. Reg. No. : 200006765H

AXA INSURANCE SINGAPORE PTE LTD
8 SHENTON WAY #24-01 AXA TOWER
S'PORE DBB811

Attention : Motor Claim Department
Contact . 68804888 Fax No. . 68804838

Tax Invoice : F188378

Date . DB/0S/2018
Vehicle Num. : SLM 2504P

MakeModel - HONDA VEZEL HYBRID

Chassis/Eng#
Accidenl Date | 06M2/2017

Claim No. ; TPMG6752017

Reference
Policy No.
SN Quantity Particular Unit Price  Amount 5§
LIST ITEMS
1 1 FRONT FENDER HYBRID EMBLEM B6.80
2 1 FRONT FENDER WHEEL ARCH MOULDING RH 172.30
List TotalS% 25910
20.00% Discount 5% ; 51.82
207.28
SPECIAL NETT ITEMS :
1 1S5ET FRONT FENDER WHEEL ARCH MOULDING CLIFS 30.00
2 1 SET FRONT FENDER INNER COWLING CLIPS 30.00
Special Netl Total 5% 60.00
LABOUR :
LABOUR TO REMOVE F/R FENDER.FRONT BUMPER OUT TO 300.00
FACILITATE REPAIRS AND REPLACE DAMAGED PARTS
RESPRAY F/R FENDER AND FRONT BUMPER 400.00
Labour Total 5§ : 700.00
Total S5 . 987 28
GST 7% S% ! 67.71
Amount Due S8 1,034.99

WORLD AUTOD PTE LTD
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GENERAL
INSURANCE

ASSOCIATION
RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE

Invonca

GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE

RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE
& Raffles Quay #18-00, Singapore 048580
Phone: +65 6224 0010 Fax: +65 6224 0030
Operating Hours: Monday to Friday 3am to 5pm
GST Registration Mo: M400017735

Third Party Insurer Enquiry

Our Ref No: GR-17-182718
Date of Request oFnZ207y Your Ref No: Online Purchase
World Aulo Pie Lid
47 Jin Pemimpin
#01-D2/03 Halcyon 2
Singapore 577200
Dear SirfMadam,
Enquiry Date Q722017
( =Auiry By FOO MEI LING
vehicle No. SBP8933Y
Accident Date 051212017
Enguiry Result
TP Veehicle No. Insurer Period of insurance Insurer Tel. Na.
SBPB8933Y AXA Insurance Pte Lid 21/1072017-20/10/2018 6338 7288
Thank You,

The images provided to you are taken from the original reports forwarded to the centre by the members of the General Insurance Association of
Singapore and we take no responsibility for their accuracy or contents and shall be under no liability whatsoever for any loss or damage ansing out of
or in connection with the repons or their images.

L ¢! is a computer generated document and requires no signature.

hitna [leinasnnee madmen romiclameaindeys SfmMhesharsM TRess A hinsartinnzdon  AaenimenBesfids1RENTRALCFEIN=24RRRISTRCFTKFN=RhG

12



120712017 Invoice
-

GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE

GENERAL RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE
B Raffles Quay #18-00, Singapore 048580

I"SURANCE Phonae: +65 6224 0010 Fax; +65 6224 0030

ASSOCIATION Operating Hours: Monday to Friday 8am to 5pm

S CORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE GST Registration No: M400017735

TAX INVOICE

Our Reaf Na: GR-17-182719
Date of Request or220M7 Your Ref No: Onling Purchase

World Auto Ple Lid
47 Jin Pemimpin
#01-02/03 Halcyon 2
Singapore 577200

Daar SirfMadam,

Enquiry Date 0711212017
oiry By FOO MEI LING
vehicle No, SBPBE33Y

Accident Date 051272017

DESCRIPTION AMOUNT (S5)

TP Insurer Enquiry

1.87

GST Amount

D13

Total Amount Due (GST Inclusive)

2,00

Thank You.

This is a computar generated document and requires no signature.

For GIARMC Official use
Date:
[¥] GIRO [ ] Cash [ ] Cheque

b el mmsmmes seaslman sassielslmme badnn e rnbe el T e f il m i m e e memm b e Ed—d EOAIC AR OO - SdGEC s ST AT ANECRI-ERN
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THIRD PARTY EXPRESS SETTLEMENT

(PAYMENT BREAKDOWN)
Vehicle No: FBP 8933y {Insd veh) | Model: TPVD HONDA VEZEL
ISLM 2504P (TP weh) HYBRID-1.5 Z (A)

[Dm of Accident: 05/12/2017

Global Sum Settlement | : ] [X] Yes | [ 1 No

Repair Estimate 3 3,912 [I1|

Final Repair Cost 5 1,034.99

Loss of Use ' § 180.00 35days at $60.00 per day
Rental (if any) ' 8 days

LTA [ GIA Search Fee | 2.00

Others: i 51 0.00

Final Setflemant Sum (Global Sum) 1.200.00

Is Third Party Workshop GIA Registered?
below)

] YES [X ] NO (Kindlyindicate

A) For Non GIA Registered Workshop:

Agreed Liability 100____(%)

B) For GIA Registered Workshop:

BOLA Liability; (%)

* Assessed Liabillty fo be MMled only for chain collisions and for cases where BOLA does not apply.

BOLA Applicable: Yes/ No BOLA Scenario No

Assessad Liability (*): (%l

Remarks

Payment Instruction: Payee’s Breakdown

1) WORLD AUTO PTE LTD

JOANNE LEE KHANG MIN
LKK Auto Consultants Pte Lid

201112018

Date

Please attach all the supporting documents to the form.
{Final Repair Bill; Rental Invoice; Release Voucher; Authorisation to Act; Survey Report; Medical

Report! BII (if any)
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